
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 24 FEB 2025

R1 25 Feb 2025 | Wolverhampton | FREE BETS WITH BETUK BET CLUB AMATEUR JOCKEYS’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1906m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,100
1:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 536492
	 2	 538734
	 3	 161437
	 4	 442311
	 5	 738305
	 6	 100021
	 7	 477386
	 8	 529411
	 9	 000923

SHOW BIZ KID (IRE)
ANNEXATION (FR)
DESTINADO
URBAN ROAD
REPERTOIRE
ELLEXIS (IRE)
VISIBILITY (IRE)
NORTHERN CRACKSMAN
BLUE YONDER (FR)

71
71
70.5
70.5
70.5
70.5
67.5
67
65.5

8
4
3
6
9
2
5
1
7

MR F YARHAM
MISS S BOWEN
MISS T PADGETT  3 

MR S WALKER
MR HENRY CALLAN  3 

MISS M JORDAN
MR F TETT
MR HENRY MAIN  1.5 
MISS B HAMPSON

J & S BIRKETT
A CARROLL
JAMES OWEN
A BROWN
D M SIMCOCK
R TEAL
S DIXON
M APPLEBY
A WATSON

4
9
7
6
9
5
8
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

IRE
FR
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
FR

71
71
70
70
70
70
64
62
59

	10-�0�-1-3
	46-�6�-4-6
	57-�9�-4-5
	46-�8�-4-9
	41-�4�-1-8
	18-�3�-2-0
	98-�11�-7-10
	16-�2�-3-2
	33-�5�-4-4

$7,990
$65,259
$70,161
$51,699
$57,999
$17,629
$107,751
$18,035
$32,471

	4-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	35-�4�-3-8
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SHOW BIZ KID (IRE) Trainer: J & S Birkett Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-1-3 Prize Money: $7,990
Jockey: Mr F Yarham WT: 71 Good: 7-0-0-3 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Fashion theory J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: In It To Win Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 05Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 1]	 Alec Voikhansky	 60.5	 $6.5	 Phoenix Passion	 1:45.60		  ........ 1¾.............. lost 2nd close home
6 of 7	 19Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 5	 83	 [	 6]	 Dylan Hogan	 60.5	 $--	 His Finest Hour	 2:01.18		  ...... 18¾..............no extra final furlong
4 of 6	 11Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $8	 Wonder	 2:04.49		  ........ 2¼...............stayed on one pace
9 of 10	 29Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 42	 [	 2]	 Dylan Hogan	 59.5	 $67	 Eligible	 1:42.55		  ...... 10½............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 10	 08Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 71	 [	10]	 Mr R Birkett	 70	 $34	 Urban Road	 1:50.44		  .......... ½...... always held towards finish

2 ANNEXATION (FR) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 4 Total: 46-6-4-6 Prize Money: $65,259
Jockey: Miss S Bowen WT: 71 Good: 11-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Scarlet sonnet (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/04/24 (307 Days)
Owner: Northway Lodge Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 02Jul24	 ROS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 W J Lee	 59.5	 $7.5	 Out On Friday	 2:12.35		  ......... hd...... just held in 3rd final strides
8 of 16	 29Aug24	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	20]	 W J Lee	 60.5	 $15	 Shigar	 1:41.62		  ........ 5¼........................never nearer
7 of 8	 27Sep24	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 R Donaghue-leahy	 58	 $51	 Ridhaz	 2:13.57		  ...... 11½......................no impression
3 of 11	 22Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 9]	 Miss S Bowen	 71	 $41	 Ellexis	 2:06.99		  ........ 1½..........................eyecatcher
4 of 8	 07Feb25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 4]	 Jack Doughty	 60	 $6	 Raintown	 2:11.68		  ........... 5..................never going pace 

3 DESTINADO Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 3 Total: 57-9-4-5 Prize Money: $70,161
Jockey: Miss T Padgett (a3.0) WT: 70.5 Good: 31-2-1-1 Track: 11-2-0-1

7yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Contribution J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 23-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/11/24 (97 Days)
Owner: Deva Racing Se 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 16Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 8]	 R M Mulligan	 58	 $6	 Percy Willis	 2:39.98		  ........ 2¼..................never going pace 
1 of 12	 19Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 2600	  G 	 6	 71	 [	 5]	 R M Mulligan	 60	 $11	 Swinging London	 2:45.95		  ........ 3¾.................................easily
4 of 11	 03Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 3]	 S D Bowen	 61.5	 $6	 Poncho	 3:25.13		  ........ 2½........................never nearer
3 of 9	 20Dec24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 9]	 S D Bowen	 57	 $15	 Wiltshire Wonder	 2:39.28		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
7 of 9	 27Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 62	 $6	 Banderas	 3:04.17		  ........ 3½....................... poor visibility

4 URBAN ROAD Trainer: A Brown Barrier: 6 Total: 46-8-4-9 Prize Money: $51,699
Jockey: Mr S Walker WT: 70.5 Good: 19-2-1-4 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo ch uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Monsieur Bond (IRE) Dam: Normandy maid J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 22-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 08/02/25 (16 Days)
Owner: Mr S McMillan, Mr F Reay & Mr A D Brow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 1]	 R Scott	 59	 $7.5	 Midnight Lion	 2:13.95		  ........ 3½........no impression inside final
2 of 8	 11Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 57	 $6	 Midnight Lion	 2:12.39		  ........ 1¼...........always held near finish
3 of 9	 21Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 8]	 R Scott	 61.5	 $5	 Joolianoss	 2:16.45		  ........... 4..................not reach leaders
1 of 7	 01Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 8]	 Mr S Walker	 71	 $*2.8	Busby	 2:13.14		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
1 of 10	 08Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 9]	 Mr D Dunsdon	 69	 $4.3	 Show Biz Kid	 1:50.44		  .......... ½.............always doing enough
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 24 FEB 2025

5 REPERTOIRE Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 9 Total: 41-4-1-8 Prize Money: $57,999
Jockey: Mr Henry Callan (a3.0) WT: 70.5 Good: 27-3-1-5 Track: 2-1-0-0

9yo bay uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Binche (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-3 Last Win: 09/10/23 (504 Days)
Owner: K Stewart & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 24Aug24	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 3]	 J P Spencer	 64	 $5.5	 Arkhalia Flynn	 1:45.75		  ........ 2¾.......... held by leaders far side
8 of 9	 07Oct24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 54	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 62.5	 $21	 Tribal Chief	 1:39.97		  ...... 12½.....................soon lost place
3 of 10	 29Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 3]	 S D Bowen	 60.5	 $11	 Vibrato	 1:40.99		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on
12 of 16	 11Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 63	 [	16]	 C Planas	 52.5	 $41	 Apiarist	 1:35.62		  ........ 4½..................... never involved
5 of 8	 25Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $*3.8	Straight A	 1:48.53		  ........ 2½.......................nearest finish

6 ELLEXIS (IRE) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 2 Total: 18-3-2-0 Prize Money: $17,629
Jockey: Miss M Jordan WT: 70.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 7-1-1-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Three d alexander (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 9-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 22/01/25 (33 Days)
Owner: Mr Roger Teal And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 16Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 24	 [	 5]	 E Whittington	 62.5	 $67	 Bas Bleu	 2:19.79		  ...... 20¼...........well beaten over 2f out
10 of 11	 11Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 9]	 Mr Mason Paetel	 59	 $51	 Up The Jazz	 2:03.06		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
11 of 12	 09Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 43	 [	 3]	 J Leavy	 57.5	 $17	 Eagle Day	 1:58.56		  ...... 13½............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 7	 07Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 61.5	 $4.5	 Caramay	 2:03.07		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner
1 of 11	 22Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 71	 [	12]	 Miss M Jordan	 69	 $13	 Blue Yonder	 2:06.99		  ..........nk............. kept on well to lead fi

7 VISIBILITY (IRE) Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 5 Total: 98-11-7-10 Prize Money: $107,751
Jockey: Mr F Tett WT: 67.5 Good: 45-4-3-5 Track: 46-6-3-8

8yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 35-4-3-8
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Cry pearl (USA) J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 31-2-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/07/24 (238 Days)
Owner: Paul J Dixon Mr J Wylam & Mrs C J Wyla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 13Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 8]	 K O’neill	 60	 $17	 Federal Envoy	 1:27.50		  ........ 7½.............. always towards rear
7 of 11	 20Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 8]	 Dale Swift	 60	 $23	 Bass Player	 1:48.18		  ........ 5¼.................. never dangerous
3 of 12	 27Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 59.5	 $10	 Finn Russell	 1:57.56		  ........ 1¼....................... poor visibility
8 of 10	 11Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 2]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $19	 Imperial Fighter	 1:48.93		  ........ 3¼..........hampered entering final
6 of 8	 25Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 60	 $13	 Straight A	 1:48.53		  ........ 3¼....... weakened final 110 yards

8 NORTHERN CRACKSMAN Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-3-2 Prize Money: $18,035
Jockey: Mr Henry Main (a1.5) WT: 67 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Northern queen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 06/02/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Northern Water Services & Graham Lund

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 13Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 2]	 A Jary	 57.5	 $7.5	 United Force	 1:43.31		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
9 of 12	 20Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 61	 $4.5	 Alyara	 1:43.40		  ........ 2½................................ eased
4 of 10	 07Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 4]	 Brandon Wilkie	 58	 $6	 Forever Proud	 1:51.11		  ........ 3¾...................went modest 4th
1 of 6	 25Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $3.3	 Concert Boy	 1:42.43		  ........ 2¼......................stayed on well
1 of 10	 06Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $*3.8	Down To The Kid	 1:42.30		  ........ 2¼.......................... ran on well

9 BLUE YONDER (FR) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 7 Total: 33-5-4-4 Prize Money: $32,471
Jockey: Miss B Hampson WT: 65.5 Good: 19-4-1-2 Track: 6-1-1-1

5yo ro fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Senafe J+H: 7-1-1-1 AWT: 15-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/06/24 (256 Days)
Owner: Wernham, Hogg, Taylor-clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 14Oct24	 WND	turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 --	 [	 3]	 Hana Macdonald	 57.5	 $151	The Amazon	 1:48.83		  ...... 28¾......................always behind
10 of 10	 31Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 6]	 E Greatrex	 60	 $51	 Nammos	 1:25.45		  ........ 7½......................no impression
9 of 10	 12Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	10]	 L Morris	 58.5	 $67	 Novak	 1:26.01		  ...... 21¾................ well beaten final 2f
2 of 11	 22Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 8]	 Miss B Hampson	 64.5	 $10	 Ellexis	 2:06.99		  ..........nk................................ran on
3 of 7	 01Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 4]	 Miss B Hampson	 68	 $6.5	 Urban Road	 2:13.14		  ........ 2½...............no extra final 50yds
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 24 FEB 2025

R2 25 Feb 2025 | Wolverhampton | BETUK IT’S WHERE THE UK BETS HANDICAP
Distance: 1025m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,100
1:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 144796
	 2	 132544
	 3	 083222
	 4	 221412
	 5	 988628
	 6	 135647
	 7	 642441
	 8	 236531
	 9	 313227
	10	 951222

ECCLESIASTICAL
ACES WILD (IRE)
MIGGY MAGIC (IRE)
ROSENPUR (GER)
LEVEL UP (IRE)
DARK SIDE PRINCE
MAHARAJAS EXPRESS
NELSON GAY (IRE)
WEDGEWOOD
GUSTAV GRAVES

61.5
61
61
61
60
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
58

1
8
6
10
2
3
4
7
5
9

J HART
F MARSH
BILLY LOUGHNANE
G WOOD
ROSSA RYAN
H SHAW
D PROBERT
L EDMUNDS
L MORRIS
JOANNA MASON

T DAVIDSON
A WINTLE
MICHAEL KEADY
J CANDLISH
P EVANS
JESSICA MACEY
I WILLIAMS
M DODS
A CARROLL
D SHAW

8
6
4
5
6
8
5
7
5
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

UK
IRE
IRE
GER
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK

68
67
67
67
65
64
62
62
61
61

	60-�7�-6-10
	22-�4�-4-2
	10-�0�-4-1
	20-�2�-8-0
	62-�9�-10-5
	43-�10�-4-12
	32-�4�-5-1
	57-�7�-5-9
	29-�5�-5-6
	68-�8�-13-8

$74,112
$30,851
$8,242
$24,084
$70,698
$67,929
$36,575
$71,313
$32,191
$75,516

	41-�6�-4-8
	14-�3�-3-2
	3-�0�-3-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	51-�9�-10-5
	41-�10�-4-12
	18-�3�-3-0
	42-�5�-4-7
	27-�5�-5-6
	55-�7�-13-7

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ECCLESIASTICAL Trainer: T Davidson Barrier: 1 Total: 60-7-6-10 Prize Money: $74,112
Jockey: J Hart WT: 61.5 Good: 26-4-1-3 Track: 8-2-1-0

8yo uk g Fav: 5-2-0-2 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 41-6-4-8
Sire: Pastoral Pursuits Dam: Bazzana J+H: 9-2-1-2 AWT: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-3 Last Win: 30/09/24 (147 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul L Drinkwater

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 16Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 3	 70	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 54.5	 $8.5	 Woolhampton	 1:02.75		  ........ 3¼............. no extra final 110yds
4 of 6	 07Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 3]	 R Scott	 57	 $17	 True Promise	 0:58.31		  ........ 3¾....... not quite pace to threaten
7 of 10	 23Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 56.5	 $9.5	 One Night Stand	 1:00.36		  ........ 3¾........... weakened final furlong
9 of 9	 09Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 6]	 R Hornby	 56	 $41	 Almarada Prince	 1:00.30		  ........ 5¾.............. hung left over 1f out
6 of 8	 10Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $11	 Counsel	 1:01.17		  ........ 1½............. weakened soon after

2 ACES WILD (IRE) Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 8 Total: 22-4-4-2 Prize Money: $30,851
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 61 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 12-3-2-2

6yo bay ire g Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-3-2
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Fashion central J+H: 4-1-0-1 AWT: 9-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/07/24 (210 Days)
Owner: Martin & Wintle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 16Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 7]	 F Marsh	 57.5	 $*3	 Phoenix Beach	 1:02.09		  ........ 1½..................kept on one pace
2 of 11	 07Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 1]	 S D Bowen	 58.5	 $*4.2	Catch Cunningham	 1:00.89		  .......... ½............................. just held
5 of 10	 30Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 7]	 F Marsh	 60	 $*4	 Ecclesiastical	 1:00.33		  ........ 2¾.................. never dangerous
4 of 11	 14Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 67	 [	10]	 M Wonnacott	 61	 $6	 Betweenthesticks	 1:01.03		  .......... ½.......................nearest finish
4 of 10	 24Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 2]	 F Marsh	 60.5	 $5.5	 Musical Touch	 1:12.98		  ........ 1¾............stayed on final furlong

3 MIGGY MAGIC (IRE) Trainer: Michael Keady Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-4-1 Prize Money: $8,242
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 61 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-3-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Royal majestic J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jim Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 17Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 37	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 62	 $51	 Marsh Benham	 1:42.11		  ......... 14....................soon weakened
3 of 11	 29Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 9]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $11	 Ormolulu	 1:14.10		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
2 of 6	 17Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 61.5	 $3.8	 Popular Dream	 0:58.50		  .......... ½................ not pace of winner
2 of 6	 24Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $*2.1	Castan	 0:58.66		  .......... ½...................held close home
2 of 6	 30Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 59	 $5	 Secret Mistral	 0:58.19		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner

4 ROSENPUR (GER) Trainer: J Candlish Barrier: 10 Total: 20-2-8-0 Prize Money: $24,084
Jockey: G Wood WT: 61 Good: 15-1-6-0 Track: 7-2-4-0

5yo b ger g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Pour Moi (GER) Dam: Rosenreihe (IRE) J+H: 6-2-4-0 AWT: 9-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 03/02/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Brian Verinder & Alan Baxter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 04Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 8]	 G Wood	 61.5	 $3.8	 Angel Of Antrim	 1:28.03		  ........ 3¼........soon outpaced by winner
1 of 5	 13Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 4]	 G Wood	 60.5	 $*2.4	Francisco	 1:01.94		  ........... 1.........................kept on well
4 of 8	 30Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 62.5	 $7	 Havechatma	 0:58.70		  ........ 1½..........................plugged on
1 of 9	 03Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 2]	 G Wood	 61.5	 $5	 Gustav Graves	 1:01.32		  ....... Lhd.................... held on gamely
2 of 8	 17Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 3]	 G Wood	 59.5	 $5.5	 One More Dream	 1:12.69		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
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5 LEVEL UP (IRE) Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 2 Total: 62-9-10-5 Prize Money: $70,698
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60 Good: 44-7-7-4 Track: 14-2-1-2

6yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 51-9-10-5
Sire: Hot Streak (IRE) Dam: Kamarinskaya (USA) J+H: 4-3-0-0 AWT: 27-3-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/08/24 (178 Days)
Owner: Mrs E Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 21Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 54	 [	11]	 Jordan Williams	 59	 $34	 Darlo Pride	 1:00.22		  ........ 5½............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 8	 03Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 8]	 Jordan Williams	 57.5	 $11	 Master Of My Fate	 0:58.85		  ........ 6¼.....................never on terms
6 of 8	 22Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 3]	 A Mcdonnell	 56	 $19	 Mick’s Spirit	 0:58.56		  ........ 3¾...................... never a factor
2 of 8	 30Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 64	 [	 2]	 Jordan Williams	 61.5	 $4.5	 Havechatma	 0:58.70		  ........... 1......................stayed on well
8 of 9	 03Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $*3.5	Rosenpur	 1:01.32		  ........ 4¼.....................never on terms

6 DARK SIDE PRINCE Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 3 Total: 43-10-4-12 Prize Money: $67,929
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 59.5 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 8-2-0-2

8yo uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 41-10-4-12
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Dark side princess J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 8-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-0-1 Last Win: 23/05/24 (277 Days)
Owner: Mr M M Foulger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 20Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 2]	 H Shaw	 54.5	 $6.5	 Almaty Star	 0:58.69		  ........ 2¾.....no chance with leading duo
5 of 5	 07Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 33	 [	 3]	 H Shaw	 60.5	 $9	 Match Play	 1:02.05		  ...... 10¾...........well beaten over 1f out
6 of 11	 07Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 2]	 O Stammers	 61	 $9	 Catch Cunningham	 1:00.89		  ........... 5.............................. kept on
4 of 7	 17Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 61	 $*3.3	Cabeza De Llave	 0:58.99		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 10	 21Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 41	 [	 9]	 L Edmunds	 57.5	 $21	 Dashing Harry	 0:57.21		  ........ 7¾......................no impression

7 MAHARAJAS EXPRESS Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 32-4-5-1 Prize Money: $36,575
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-2-0 Track: 8-2-2-0

5yo uk g Fav: 5-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-3-0
Sire: Rajasinghe (IRE) Dam: Instructress J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 12-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/02/25 (13 Days)
Owner: Mr S Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 8]	 R Kavanagh	 52	 $10	 Mister Bluebird	 1:16.01		  ........ 4¼...... kept on inside final furlong
2 of 11	 06Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 8]	 Kaiya Fraser	 58.5	 $3.5	 Gustav Graves	 1:01.15		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
4 of 11	 11Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 57	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $*2.8	Red Walls	 1:14.15		  ........... 1................ held towards finish
4 of 6	 13Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 64	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $*2.6	Buraback	 1:02.50		  ........ 1¼................ not trouble leaders
1 of 10	 11Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 62	 [	10]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $5	 Basholo	 1:01.75		  .......... ½............................... readily

8 NELSON GAY (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 7 Total: 57-7-5-9 Prize Money: $71,313
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 58.5 Good: 44-3-4-6 Track: 12-3-3-3

7yo b ire g Fav: 14-4-2-4 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 42-5-4-7
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Rublevka star (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 24-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-3 Last Win: 15/02/25 (9 Days)
Owner: Mr J Blackburn & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 30Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 4]	 S B Kirrane	 59	 $*4.3	Secret Mistral	 1:01.22		  .......... ¾............. went 3rd close home
6 of 8	 13Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 1]	 S B Kirrane	 58.5	 $5	 Prince Of Bel Lir	 1:14.80		  ........ 4¾......... no extra well inside final
5 of 6	 24Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 44	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $4.6	 Castan	 0:58.66		  ........ 5¾.... weakened inside final furlog
3 of 9	 03Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 59	 $8	 Rosenpur	 1:01.32		  ........ 1¼.............not pace to challenge
1 of 7	 15Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 61.5	 $5	 It’s Showtime	 1:00.90		  .......... ½.......................... ran on well

9 WEDGEWOOD Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 29-5-5-6 Prize Money: $32,191
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 8-3-1-1

5yo b uk m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 27-5-5-6
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Gorgeous (FR) J+H: 5-2-1-0 AWT: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/24 (236 Days)
Owner: Wedgewood Estates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 03Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  F 	 6	 51	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $*3.3	Glamorous Joy	 1:01.83		  ..........nk........................... driven out
3 of 3	 02Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  F 	 6	 43	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 59	 $2.5	 Darkened Edge	 1:01.51		  ........ 3¾.....ridden and faded inside last
2 of 8	 19Aug24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 58	 $13	 Nordic Glory	 0:59.44		  .......... ¾................ not pace of winner 
2 of 8	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 8]	 Jack Doughty	 57.5	 $5	 Hannah’s Return	 1:02.48		  ....... Lhd............headed towards finish
7 of 9	 03Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $15	 Rosenpur	 1:01.32		  ........ 3½................. weakened quickly

10 GUSTAV GRAVES Trainer: D Shaw Barrier: 9 Total: 68-8-13-8 Prize Money: $75,516
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 58 Good: 38-4-4-5 Track: 30-6-6-3

7yo b uk g Fav: 8-4-2-1 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 55-7-13-7
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Bondesire J+H: 12-2-3-0 AWT: 27-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-4-1 Last Win: 06/01/25 (49 Days)
Owner: Big Lachie Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 02Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 5]	 Jp Sullivan	 53	 $7.5	 Water Of Leith	 0:59.85		  ........ 1¾........................never nearer
1 of 11	 06Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 5]	 Joanna Mason	 58.5	 $*3	 Maharajas Express	 1:01.15		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
2 of 8	 10Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 5]	 Joanna Mason	 55.5	 $4.5	 Oriental Prince	 1:00.94		  .......... ½.............not pace to challenge
2 of 9	 03Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 4]	 Joanna Mason	 59	 $5	 Rosenpur	 1:01.32		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
2 of 6	 08Feb25	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 61	 [	 3]	 Joanna Mason	 61.5	 $*2.3	Sugar Baby	 0:59.93		  .......... ½.........no impression on winner
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R3 25 Feb 2025 | Wolverhampton | WIN 1M WITH BETMGM’S GOLDEN GOALS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1441m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,300
2:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 640504
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 02
	 5	 3
	 6	 473824
	 7	 00
	 8	 76
	 9	 54
	10	 70
	11	 0
	12	 75

WILD NEPHIN
ARIZONA ROCK (IRE)
BOND DIAMOND
KAMEKIST
MIAMI MATRIX (IRE)
POLITICAL POWER (IRE)
RED ADMIRAL (IRE)
RED VINES
SOVEREIGN LAD (IRE)
TRUST SERGEI
BANG TO RIGHTS
DREAM ILLUSION

64.5
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
54.5
54.5

5
7
11
12
9
1
3
6
8
2
4
10

JORDAN WILLIAMS  2.5 
S OSBORNE
G WOOD
H CROUCH
O MURPHY
DAVID EGAN
BILLY LOUGHNANE
S M LEVEY
J PEATE
J GORDON
JOANNA MASON
A ELLIOT

R POTTER
J OSBORNE
HARRY EUSTACE
E J-HOUGHTON
H PALMER
CHARLIE CLOVER
G BOUGHEY
L WILLIAMSON
M LOUGHNANE
G HANMER
D SHAW
K R BURKE

6
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
C
G
G
C
G
C
F
F

UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
74
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$2,601
$0
$0
$2,662
$1,331
$8,821
$0
$0
$666
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 WILD NEPHIN Trainer: R Potter Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,601
Jockey: Jordan Williams (a2.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Walk In The Park (IRE) Dam: Twinset and pearls J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K P Marsh Plastering & Interiors Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 27Dec24	 CHP	 turf	 3200	  S 	 3	 83	 [	  ]	 C Ring	 70	 $201	Julius Des Pictons	 3:59.84		  ...... 32½.....................never a danger 
98 of 11	 25Jan25	 UTT	 turf	 4000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	  ]	 J Brace	 72.5	 $4.5	 Owl Of Athens	 5:22.98		  ......... 50.....pulled up quickly before 3rd
5 of 9	 28Jan25	 CHP	 turf	 3900	  H 	 5	 73	 [	  ]	 D Johnston	 74.5	 $*2.1	Walkinthecotswolds	 5:16.60		  ...... 33¼.... lost places between last two
10 of 12	 11Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 44	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 59	 $251	Muddy Mooy	 1:49.20		  ...... 13¼..................... never involved
4 of 7	 19Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 30	 [	 4]	 Jordan Williams	 62.5	 $251	Massimo Blue	 1:12.42		  ...... 13¼....................... kept on to go 

2 ARIZONA ROCK (IRE) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Arizona. (IRE) Dam: Rock of ridd (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jim and Claire Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 BOND DIAMOND Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Wood WT: 57 Good:  0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Amazing grace (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT:  0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy:  0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gullwing Enterprises W L L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 KAMEKIST Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,662
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: The chemist J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Edelle Logan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 04Dec24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 37	 [	12]	 C Bishop	 59	 $67	 Bowmark	 1:39.84		  ...... 11¾.............. always towards rear
2 of 7	 08Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 66	 [	 2]	 C Bishop	 59	 $21	 The Watcher	 1:28.99		  ........... 5.........no impression on winner
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5 MIAMI MATRIX (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,331
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Duchess of danzig (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Amicita

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 31Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 8]	 A Mullen	 56.5	 $10	 Power Fizz	 1:30.70		  ........ 1½.......................nearest finish

6 POLITICAL POWER (IRE) Trainer: Charlie Clover Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,821
Jockey: David Egan WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Orayda (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 29May24	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $5	 Sir Yoshi	 1:01.51		  ...... 23½........................ soon beaten
3 of 9	 05Jul24	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 J J Ryan	 56.5	 $13	 The Road Is Long	 1:41.85		  ........Lnk......dropped to 3rd close home
8 of 12	 20Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $41	 The Lion In Winter	 1:25.38		  ...... 16¾....... ridden and no extra 2f out
2 of 8	 31Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 56.5	 $19	 Power Fizz	 1:30.70		  .......... ½...........................no danger
4 of 12	 12Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 4]	 D Keenan	 56	 $6	 Advancing	 1:40.99		  ........ 3¼......... no extra well inside final

7 RED ADMIRAL (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Feileacain (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Teme Valley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 17	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 --	 [	19]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $51	 Angelo Buonarroti	 1:24.43		  ......... 28...................... always in rear
10 of 11	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 69	 [	11]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $126	Yabher	 1:38.52		  ........ 7¾............. lost place over 2f out

8 RED VINES Trainer: L Williamson Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo gr uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Mariah’s melody (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E H Jones (Paints) Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 20Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $201	Perfect Life	 1:49.66		  ...... 29½............................. tailed off
6 of 6	 10Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 39	 [	 6]	 E Greatrex	 58	 $251	Megaphone	 1:01.98		  ...... 10¾...................... never a factor

9 SOVEREIGN LAD (IRE) Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $666
Jockey: J Peate WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Missy mischief (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Roger Cox And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 22Jan25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 56.5	 $81	 Zeus Olympios	 1:26.97		  ........ 6¼......................no impression
4 of 7	 08Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 41	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 59	 $41	 The Watcher	 1:28.99		  ...... 13¼.................. never dangerous

10 TRUST SERGEI Trainer: G Hanmer Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Gordon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Willbeme J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Simon Boucher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 17	 [	 7]	 J Gordon	 60.5	 $67	 So Darn Hot	 1:16.36		  ...... 20¾........... weakened final furlong
10 of 11	 03Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 41	 [	 9]	 Joanna Mason	 60.5	 $201	Rebel’s Gamble	 1:15.40		  ...... 10¼........no impression over 1f out
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11 BANG TO RIGHTS Trainer: D Shaw Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Without Parole Dam: Mdina J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Derek Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 14Feb25	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 1]	 Joanna Mason	 58	 $251	Left Over Love	 1:31.61		  ......... 25......................always behind

12 DREAM ILLUSION Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Elliot WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Triple star J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hambleton Racing Xxxvi & E Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 15Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 40	 [	11]	 P-l Jamin	 57.5	 $26	 Toughly	 1:14.71		  ........ 8¾.....................never on terms
5 of 8	 31Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 2]	 A Elliot	 54	 $34	 Power Fizz	 1:30.70		  ........ 3¼.................. faded over 1f out
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R4 25 Feb 2025 | Wolverhampton | WEEKLY 5 FREE BET WITH BETUK CLASSIFIED STAKES
Distance: 1906m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,000
2:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 033057
	 2	 266038
	 3	 774876
	 4	 071233
	 5	 600517
	 6	 536575
	 7	 669747
	 8	 573849
	 9	 055476
	10	 701853
	11	 35708

BOBBY DASSLER (IRE)
BRAVE DISPLAY (IRE)
FANDABIDOZI (IRE)
MARINAKIS (IRE)
MARVELLOUS LADY (IRE)
MISS RAINDROP
POP NOODLE
RIVAS ROB ROY
SEND IN THE CLOUDS
STAND FREE
STONEACRE (IRE)

61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5

9
2
10
3
1
5
4
7
8
6
11

DYLAN HOGAN
ROSSA RYAN
J LEAVY  1.5 
BILLY LOUGHNANE
H CROUCH
WARREN FENTIMAN  3 

E GREATREX
D KEENAN
JACK DOUGHTY  1.5 
M GHIANI
DALE SWIFT

M WIGHAM
T FAULKNER
G HANMER
I WILLIAMS
JAMES OWEN
ALEXANDRA DUNN
M LOUGHNANE
J GALLAGHER
A CARROLL
I FURTADO
S DIXON

6
11
7
5
4
5
4
10
8
8
5

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
M
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

47
41
45
49
48
41
46
44
50
46
45

	29-�1�-4-2
	92-�8�-8-9
	40-�2�-6-9
	13-�1�-1-2
	14-�1�-0-0
	20-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-0-0
	101-�12�-10-6
	37-�4�-4-7
	37-�3�-1-6
	 5-�0�-0-1

$21,648
$71,881
$31,977
$6,426
$3,952
$2,409
$586
$63,116
$27,667
$19,136
$926

	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	16-�1�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-2
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BOBBY DASSLER (IRE) Trainer: M Wigham Barrier: 9 Total: 29-1-4-2 Prize Money: $21,648
Jockey: Dylan Hogan WT: 61.5 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 3-0-1-2 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 2-0-2-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Butoolat J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Michael Wigham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 08Oct24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 2]	 D Keenan	 59	 $*4	 Kondratiev Wave	 1:24.78		  ........... 3................kept on same pace 
3 of 10	 26Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 60.5	 $*3.5	Kessaar Power	 1:39.02		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner
12 of 12	 05Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 25	 [	 3]	 D Keenan	 60	 $7	 Tasever	 1:39.98		  ........... 9....................soon weakened
5 of 12	 20Dec24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 8]	 D Keenan	 59.5	 $13	 Alyara	 1:43.40		  .......... ¾.............not pace to challenge
7 of 9	 04Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 2	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 61.5	 $10	 Desiderata	 2:00.74		  ...... 19¼............ weakened over 2f out

2 BRAVE DISPLAY (IRE) Trainer: T Faulkner Barrier: 2 Total: 92-8-8-9 Prize Money: $71,881
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 61.5 Good: 18-3-0-2 Track: 18-1-3-4

11yo bay ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Requinto (IRE) Dam: Ashtown girl (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/12/22 (796 Days)
Owner: Devauden Court Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 30Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 58	 $*2.2	Twistaline	 1:41.08		  ........ 4½...................... never a factor
6 of 11	 10Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $6.5	 Charlatan	 1:52.17		  ........ 3¼...........kept on final 100 yards
10 of 11	 07Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 21	 [	 5]	 Zoe Lewis	 54	 $67	 Ash Wednesday	 1:27.92		  ...... 10¼.............. always towards rear
3 of 8	 28Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 4]	 Zoe Lewis	 58	 $29	 Dash Power	 1:50.70		  ........ 5¾.......... went 3rd towards finish
8 of 8	 08Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 1]	 Zoe Lewis	 58	 $34	 Quick Away	 1:49.76		  ...... 24¼............. lost place over 2f out

3 FANDABIDOZI (IRE) Trainer: G Hanmer Barrier: 10 Total: 40-2-6-9 Prize Money: $31,977
Jockey: J Leavy (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 17-0-3-6 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo ch ire g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Cranky spanky (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Gwyn Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 01Jul23	 CHS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 1]	 K Schofield	 50.5	 $17	 Military Two Step	 3:30.07		  ......... 38............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 12	 03Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 1]	 J Gordon	 60.5	 $34	 Virtual Hug	 2:42.20		  ........... 4..........plugged on final furlong
8 of 10	 12Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 10	 [	 5]	 J Gordon	 61.5	 $8	 Bella Bluesky	 2:39.80		  ...... 15½.... well beaten from over 1f out
7 of 9	 05Mar24	 STH	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 9]	 J Gordon	 57.5	 $23	 Louisiana Bay	 3:05.54		  ........ 4¼............. weakened soon after
6 of 8	 21Mar24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 2]	 A Brookes	 52.5	 $34	 Militry Decoration	 2:39.77		  ........... 2...weakened inside final furlong

4 MARINAKIS (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: $6,426
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-2

5yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Giennah (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 09/01/25 (46 Days)
Owner: Ian Williams Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 19Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 31	 [	 8]	 R Kingscote	 56.5	 $34	 Street Life	 1:00.93		  ........ 5½..................... never involved
1 of 9	 09Jan25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 61.5	 $*3.5	Dash Power	 1:38.95		  ........ 1¾..................led towards finish
2 of 9	 14Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $*2.8	Charlatan	 1:43.65		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
3 of 9	 20Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $*2.3	Kitaro Kich	 1:48.64		  ........ 3½.............................. kept on
3 of 9	 11Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $*1.6	Star Of Jupiter	 2:01.88		  ........ 3¼............................. no extra
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5 MARVELLOUS LADY (IRE) Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,952
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Advertise. Dam: Stranagone (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/02/25 (13 Days)
Owner: Deva Racing (DB)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 14Oct24	 ROS	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Foley	 56	 $17	 Breezy Zoff	 1:38.33		  ...... 21¼...............soon no impression
11 of 12	 13Nov24	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 55	 $21	 Lord Talbot	 2:19.35		  ...... 11½....... ridden and no extra 3f out
5 of 8	 28Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 61	 $*2.4	Headshot	 1:51.32		  ........... 5.................no great headway
1 of 9	 11Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 61.5	 $*2.2	Tenyatta	 2:02.49		  ..........nk.................always holding on
7 of 8	 18Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 29	 [	 3]	 D Costello	 57.5	 $13	 Black Smoke	 3:08.14		  ........ 9¼...weakened inside final furlong

6 MISS RAINDROP Trainer: Alexandra Dunn Barrier: 5 Total: 20-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,409
Jockey: Warren Fentiman (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 15-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Disdain (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S Rain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 17Sep24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 9]	 Grace Mcentee	 56	 $126	Fighting Poet	 2:00.95		  ........ 4½.............stayed on same pace
6 of 11	 21Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 2]	 T Heard	 58.5	 $101	Dappled Light	 1:58.70		  ........... 3.............................. kept on
5 of 13	 14Nov24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 33	 [	 4]	 Grace Mcentee	 56	 $34	 River Alwen	 2:06.13		  ........... 6..................never going pace 
7 of 12	 30Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 1]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $41	 Jumeira Vision	 2:00.25		  ........ 4¼......................no impression
5 of 8	 12Feb25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 17	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $19	 Harry The Haggler	 2:42.43		  ...... 11¾........................ soon beaten

7 POP NOODLE Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 4 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: $586
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 61.5 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Colourfilly J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Laurence Bellman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 11Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 18	 [	 7]	 R Dawson	 60	 $19	 Evelyn’s Phoenix	 2:01.64		  ...... 16¼......................no impression
9 of 9	 02Sep24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 10	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 57.5	 $29	 Bobacious	 2:06.38		  ...... 19¼............................. tailed off
7 of 12	 09Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 5]	 E Greatrex	 59	 $12	 Fitz Perfectly	 2:02.57		  ........ 2½...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 10	 04Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 3]	 E Greatrex	 61	 $4	 Init Together	 2:01.79		  ........ 6¼......... kept on same pace final
7 of 9	 27Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 6	 33	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 61	 $6.5	 Enzos Angel	 2:00.82		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong

8 RIVAS ROB ROY Trainer: J Gallagher Barrier: 7 Total: 101-12-10-6 Prize Money: $63,116
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 61.5 Good: 18-2-4-1 Track: 19-1-1-1

10yo uk g Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-0-1
Sire: Archipenko (USA) Dam: Rivas rhapsody (IRE) J+H: 18-3-3-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/23 (608 Days)
Owner: Mr T J F Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 21Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 10	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $67	 Ciotog	 1:48.40		  ...... 15¼...................weakened 2f out
3 of 10	 04Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 6]	 S Feilden	 59	 $23	 Init Together	 2:01.79		  ........ 5¾........... lost 2nd towards finish
8 of 10	 22Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 17	 [	 3]	 S Feilden	 55	 $23	 Baikal	 2:07.91		  ...... 11¼......weakened from over 1f out
4 of 10	 27Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 61.5	 $23	 Back From Dubai	 2:01.59		  ........ 4¼............. went 3rd close home
9 of 9	 11Feb25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 18	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 61.5	 $23	 Star Of Jupiter	 2:01.88		  ......... 13...................... never a factor

9 SEND IN THE CLOUDS Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 8 Total: 37-4-4-7 Prize Money: $27,667
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 12-0-1-2

8yo b uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Delegator Dam: Saharan song (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/23 (525 Days)
Owner: Mr A W Carroll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 19Oct23	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 8]	 Mollie Phillips	 61	 $5	 Decisive Call	 2:09.91		  ........... 8.......lost 4th inside final furlong
5 of 8	 06Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 3]	 Jack Doughty	 59.5	 $6.5	 Easter Icon	 3:12.85		  ........ 8¾..................kept on one pace
4 of 7	 09Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 9	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $67	 Danehill Star	 2:07.64		  ...... 18¼...weakened quickly over 1f out
7 of 8	 25Jan25	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 5]	 Molly Gunn	 57.5	 $51	 Prince Ali	 2:52.20		  ........ 3½.....................never a danger
6 of 8	 12Feb25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 20	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 60	 $8.5	 Harry The Haggler	 2:42.43		  ......... 13............ weakened over 1f out

10 STAND FREE Trainer: I Furtado Barrier: 6 Total: 37-3-1-6 Prize Money: $19,136
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

8yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Ivory silk J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/08/24 (206 Days)
Owner: Miss Kate Dobb & Mr Stuart Dobb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 18Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 --	 [	10]	 B Garritty	 57.5	 $29	 Freddy Robinson	 2:08.97		  ...... 49¼............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 10	 02Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 9]	 T Eaves	 61.5	 $34	 Visitant	 2:12.43		  .......... ½.......................unchallenged
8 of 13	 26Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 58	 $17	 Have You A Minute	 1:40.06		  ........ 3¾........... weakened final furlong
5 of 7	 14Jan25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 10	 [	 8]	 M Ghiani	 61.5	 $19	 Letmeseethecolts	 2:24.46		  ......... 16..........................plugged on
3 of 9	 25Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 57.5	 $19	 Eva Rosie	 2:14.82		  ........ 2¾...................faded near finish
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 24 FEB 2025

11 STONEACRE (IRE) Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $926
Jockey: Dale Swift WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Taraba (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-1 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R Teatum And Mr P Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 08Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 3]	 Dale Swift	 60.5	 $23	 Sovereign Sea	 1:45.20		  ........ 4¾........... no chance with winner
5 of 7	 21Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 45	 [	 5]	 H Shaw	 60.5	 $101	Raagi	 1:28.15		  ......... 10......................no impression
7 of 9	 02Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 5	 7	 [	11]	 Dale Swift	 60.5	 $126	Waiting For Love	 1:49.60		  ......... 22......................never showed
10 of 10	 16Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 8]	 Dale Swift	 61.5	 $81	 Paradoxical	 2:01.99		  ...... 21¼...........well beaten over 1f out
8 of 8	 17Jan25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 5	 [	 3]	 Dale Swift	 61.5	 $126	Calcutta Dream	 1:42.27		  ...... 15½...................... never a factor


